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1 Dependance of the total correlation energy
and triples energy on different cut-offs for p-
benzyne

(a)

 96.00

 96.50

 97.00

 97.50

 98.00

 98.50

 99.00

 99.50

100.00

1.00e-101.00e-091.00e-081.00e-071.00e-061.00e-051.00e-04P
er

ce
n
ta

g
e 

o
f 

th
e 

to
ta

l 
co

rr
el

at
io

n
 e

n
er

g
y
 [

%
]

TCutTNO

Dependence of the total correlation energy on TCutTNO
 for p-benzyne

triplet
singlet

(b)

 96.00

 96.50

 97.00

 97.50

 98.00

 98.50

 99.00

 99.50

1.00e-101.00e-091.00e-081.00e-071.00e-06

P
er

ce
n
ta

g
e 

o
f 

th
e 

tr
ip

le
s 

en
er

g
y
 [

%
]

TCutTNO

Dependence of the triples energy on TCutTNO for p-benzyne

triplet
singlet

Figure S1: Percentage of the (a) total correlation and (b) triples energy recov-
ered for p-benzyne by DLPNO-MkCCSD(T) as a function of TCutTNO. Red
dashed line corresponds to default cut-off.
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Figure S2: Percentage of the (a) total correlation and (b) triples energy recov-
ered for p-benzyne by DLPNO-MkCCSD(T) as a function of TCutDO. Red
dashed line corresponds to default cut-off.
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Figure S3: Percentage of the (a) total correlation and (b) triples energy recov-
ered for p-benzyne by DLPNO-MkCCSD(T) as a function of TCutPairs. Red
dashed line corresponds to default cut-off.
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